





February 8, 1994

Karl Ketner

Database Management

  & Custom Programming

1051 Broadway

San Francisco, CA 94133






Re:
Your Request for Informal Assistance







Our File No. I-93-464

Dear Mr. Ketner:


This is in response to your letter requesting advice regarding the applicability of the Political Reform Act (the "Act") to a San Francisco Campaign Finance Ordinance, Proposition X, that was passed by the voters on November 2, 1993.  Because your question is general in nature and you have not indicated that you are seeking advice on behalf of a specific person with duties under the Act, we are treating your letter as a request for informal assistance.


The Act requires the Commission to provide formal written advice to any person whose duties under the Act are in question or by that person's authorized representative.  (Section 83114(b).)  


The Commission is precluded from providing advice to third parties under certain circumstances.  (2 Cal. Code Regulations Section 18329(b)(8).)  For example, the Commission does not provide advice to third parties regarding another person's duties under the Act unless he or she has been authorized to do so by that person.  Nor does the Commission render advice regarding past conduct.


Consequently, while we are unable to provide assistance with respect to the primary issue you raise in your letter, namely, the validity of Proposition X, we have enclosed some general materials for your information.  These include a copy of Commission Regulation 18421.1 which discusses, in part, the receipt of contributions, and Government Code Sections 81009.5 and 81013.


If you have any further questions regarding this matter, please feel free to contact me at (916) 322-5901.\







Sincerely,







Steven G. Churchwell







General Counsel







By:
Deanne Stone







Senior Commission Counsel
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Enclosures

